

Gadsden Independent School District P.O. Drawer 70 Anthony, New Mexico 88021

Date: August 20, 2020

School Board Agenda Items

Title of Agenda Item: <u>Anthony Isd Emergency Operations</u>	Consent Agenda
Plan MOU with GISD	
Board Meeting Date: <u>August 20, 2020</u>	
Submitted By: Originator – Orlando Garcia, Lt.	
Department – <u>Safe and Drug Free School</u> Date – <u>August 20, 2020</u>	
Date – <u>August 20, 2020</u>	
To Be Presented By: <u>Travis L. Dempsey</u>	
Approved By: <u>Travis L. Dempsey</u> Date – <u>August 20, 2020</u>	
Background and Summary:	
Anthony ISD is putting in place an Emergency Operations Plan mutal aid MOU between Anthony ISD and Gadsden ISD which calls for both authorities to establish and maintain a coordinated program for enhancing Emergency Operations Planning Response.	
Recommendation:	
Approval	

Assigned to Board Agenda for Meeting of (Date): August 20, 2020